

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001163
Date 22 May 2017

Libraries

Request:

1. How many library service points did you have in 2010? Please detail any mobile libraries separately to buildings.
[Central Library and 14 Community based libraries.](#)
2. How many library service points do you have currently, May 2017 (or the nearest available date, specifying this)? Please detail any mobile libraries separately to buildings.
[Central Library and 15 Community based libraries.](#)
3. How many library service points have been transferred from council control to the control of volunteers since 2010?
[0](#)
4. How many library service points have been transferred from council control to the control of another provider since 2010?
[0](#)
5. How many library service points have had their opening hours reduced since 2010? And can you outline any changes please?
[Please see our response to question 5 on page 2.](#)

Opening Hours

	2010	2017
Ashmore Park	38	24
Bilston	51	35
Blakenhall	n/a	56
Central Library	56	47
Collingwood	15	15
East Park	31	15
Finchfield	38	30
Long Knowle	38	15
Low Hill	43	15
Pendeford	51	24
Penn	38	24
Spring Vale	31	15
Tettenhall	51	30
Warstones	51	35
Wednesfield	51	35
Whitmore Reans	51	15

6. How many library service points have moved premises since 2010?
2
7. Please tell us how many new libraries have opened since 2010 (not existing libraries moving to different buildings). Please detail any mobile libraries separately to buildings.
1
8. How many library service points are proposed for closure within the next year? Please detail any mobile libraries separately to buildings.
0
9. How many members of staff worked for your libraries service in 2010 (headcount please, not FTE)?
161
10. How many members of staff work for your libraries service currently, May 2017 (or the nearest available date, specifying this) - headcount please, not FTE?
73